Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



勝獅貨櫃企業有限公司 SINGAMAS CONTAINER HOLDINGS LIMITED

(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability) Stock code: 716

CLARIFICATION ANNOUNCEMENT IN RELATION TO THE 2018 ANNUAL RESULTS ANNOUNCEMENT

Reference is made to the annual results announcement of Singamas Container Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") for the year ended 31 December 2018 dated 26 March 2019 (the "**Results Announcement**"). Unless otherwise stated, capitalised terms used herein shall have the same meanings as those defined in the Results Announcement.

Due to clerical error, the Company would like to clarify that a disclaimer statement should contain on page 1 of the English version of the Results Announcement as follows: "Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement."

There is no such error in the Chinese version of the Results Announcement.

Other contents of the English version and the Chinese version of the Results Announcement remain unchanged.

By order of the Board Singamas Container Holdings Limited Teo Siong Seng Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, 26 March 2019

The Directors as at the date of this announcement are Mr. Teo Siong Seng, Mr. Chan Kwok Leung, Mr. Teo Tiou Seng and Ms. Chung Pui King, Rebecca as executive Directors, Mr. Kuan Kim Kin and Mr. Tan Chor Kee as non-executive Directors and Mr. Cheng Fu Kwok, David, Mr. Lau Ho Kit, Ivan and Mr. Yang, Victor as independent non-executive Directors.